

40.00 OP

01 FC:58

06-06-2002



Atty Dkt. P-370.241

TEREST: 5-31-0	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVE PARTY(IES):
Jackson Luk Wah CHU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	NAME: EWIG INDUSTRIES CO. LTD. STREET ADDRESS: 13/F., Houtex Industr 16 Hung to Road CITY: Kwun Tong, Kowloon STATE/ZIP CODE: Hong Kong Additional name(s) and address(es)
NATURE OF CONVEYENCE: Assignment Date of Execution: March 27, 2002	[] Yes [X] No
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NU application, the execution date of the application	UMBER(S): If this document is being filed toget is:
Patent Application No.(s): 10/087,309 filed March 1, 2002. Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent Registration No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO OM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING CUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATION PATENTS INVOLVED: 1 (\$40.00/each)
mas E. Sisson son Walker, LLP E. Pecan, Suite 2100 Antonio, Texas 78205	
Allonio, Texas 70203	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to Charge Account 2400.
	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-24 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.
\times 0 \wedge .	4 May 2002
Thomas & 1	4 Ma

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHU Luk Wah, Jackson ASSIGNOR, a citizen of
British, residing atSai Kung, Hong Kong,
am the inventor of the invention entitled Electroluminescent Lighting
Device, for which I have executed an application for a patent
of the United States xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
WHEREAS, Ewig Industries Co. Ltd., a Hong Kong
corporation, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right,
title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said
application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, acknowledged, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0066 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _ March 27, ____ 200 2 .

(Signature)

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

CHU Luk Wah, Jackson

(Printed Name)

Jackson Luk Wah CHU

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0067